	Docket No.: KPAT-10281	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 04 - 20 - 2004	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	···	
10070E0/IO	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Oh, Byeong Chan	Name: Yoon Young Co., Ltd.	
	<u></u>	
A	Address: 462-1, Changsan-ri	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Sushin-myun, Chungcheongnam-do	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐	City: Cheonan-si State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Korea ZIP:	
Execution Date: 3/22/2004 Add	ditional name(s) & address(es)	
4/16/2004 EHAILE1 00000058 10823956 2 FC:8021 40.00 0P	☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed: 6. T	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Albert L. Schmeiser 7. T	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 30,681	_	
Address: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP	credited or debited to deposit account	
18 E. University Dr., #101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
City: Mesa State/Prov.: AZ 19	19-0513	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TH		
Statement and signature.	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	is true and any attached copy is a true copy	
Albert L. Schmeiser	April 13, 2004	
	igrature 2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

Attorney Docket No.: KPAT-10281

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, BYEONG CHAN OH	City of CHEONAN .
whereas, I, BYEONG CHAN OH and State/Country of REP. OF KOREA improvements in a: LOCKING DEVICE OF SEAT-	have invented certain
improvements in a: LOCKING DEVICE OF SEAT-	TRACK FOR VEHICLES
EGORATOR DEVICE OF SERVI	TATOM TON TENTOLES
and executed, respectively, a United States paten	t application therefor on March 22, 2004
<u> </u>	
V000 V0000 00 170	DED OF VODEA
And whereas, YOON YOUNG CO., LID.	, a corporation of KLF. OF KOKEA
And whereas, YOON YOUNG CO., LTD. having a place of business at (SEE BELOW)	, (hereinafter called
ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire	right, title and interest in the said application
and invention, and to any United States and forei 462-1, CHANGSAN-RI, SUSHIN-MYUN, CHEONAN-	s1. CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO. REP. OF KOREA
	on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and tran	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in	
disclosed for the United States application, and I	
any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions se	
, its successors and assigns; and I hereby aga	ree that ASSIGNEE may apply for
foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I wil	1 execute all papers necessary in connection
with the United States and foreign applications w	hen called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE
saddhrens '	
CHEONAN DED OF KODEA	-+
at CHEONAN, REP. OF KOREA on MARCH 22 , 200\$	Signature Signature
OII FINANCE LE , ZUID	(BYEONG CHAN OH) Inventor
	2 11111

PATENT REEL: 015221 FRAME: 0372